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אָדָ֭ם1
man
H0120

יְל֣וּד
born-of
H3205

ה אִשָּׁ֑
woman
H0802

קְצַ֥ר
short-of
H7116

ים יָמִ֝֗
days
H3117

ע־ וּֽשְׂבַֽ
and–full-of–
H7649

גֶז׃ רֹֽ
trouble
H7267

Man, that is born of a woman, Is of few days, and full of trouble.

יץ2 כְּצִ֣
like–flower

יָצָ֭א
goes-out
H3318

ל וַיִּמָּ֑
and–withers

ח וַיִּבְרַ֥
and–flees
H1272

ל צֵּ֗ כַּ֝
like–shadow
H6738

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

יַעֲמֽוֹד׃
stands
H5975

He cometh forth like a flower, and is cut down: He fleeth also as a shadow, and continueth not.

אַף־3
even–
H0637

עַל־
upon–

זֶה֭
this
H2088

חְתָּ פָּקַ֣
you-open
H6491

עֵינֶךָ֑
eyes-your

י תִ֤ וְאֹ֘
and–me
H0853

יא תָבִ֖
you-bring
H0935

ט בְמִשְׁפָּ֣
into–judgment
H4941

ךְ׃ עִמָּֽ
with-you

And dost thou open thine eyes upon such a one, And bringest me into judgment with thee?

י־4 מִֽ
who–
H4310

ן יִתֵּ֣
gives
H5414

טָה֭וֹר
clean
H2889

א מִטָּמֵ֗
from–unclean
H2931

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

ד׃ אֶחָֽ
one
H0259

Who can bring a clean thing out of an unclean? not one.

ם5 אִ֥
if

ים  ׀חֲרוּצִ֨
determined
H2782

יו יָמָ֗
days-his
H3117

סְפַּר־ מִֽ
number-of–
H4557

יו חֳדָשָׁ֥
months-his
H2320

ךְ אִתָּ֑
with-you
H0854

]חקו[
[his-limits]
H2706

יו( )חֻקָּ֥
(his-limits)
H2706

יתָ שִׂ֗ עָ֝
you-made

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

יַעֲבֽוֹר׃
he-passes-over

Seeing his days are determined, The number of his months is with thee, And thou hast appointed his bounds 
that he cannot pass;

שְׁעֵה6֣
look-away
H8159

מֵעָלָי֣ו
from-upon-him

ל וְיֶחְדָּ֑
and–cease
H2308

עַד־
until–
H5704

ה יִרְ֝צֶ֗
he-enjoys
H7521

יר כְּשָׂכִ֥
like–hired-worker
H7916

יוֹמֽוֹ׃
day-his
H3117

Look away from him, that he may rest, Till he shall accomplish, as a hireling, his day.

י7 כִּ֤
for

יֵשׁ֥
there-is
H3426

ץ לָעֵ֗
for–tree
H6086

קְוָה֥ תִּ֫
hope

ם־ אִֽ
if–

יִכָּ֭רֵת
it-is-cut-down
H3772

וְע֣וֹד
and–again
H5750

יַחֲלִ֑יף
it-sprouts
H2498

נַקְתּ֗וֹ וְיֹֽ֝
and–shoots-its
H3127

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

ל׃ תֶחְדָּֽ
cease
H2308

For there is hope of a tree, If it be cut down, that it will sprout again, And that the tender branch thereof will not 
cease.
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אִם־8
if–

ין יַזְקִ֣
grows-old
H2204

בָּאָרֶ֣ץ
in–earth
H0776

שָׁרְשׁ֑וֹ
root-its
H8328

ר וּבֶ֝עָפָ֗
and–in–dust
H6083

יָמ֥וּת
dies
H4191

גִּזְעֽוֹ׃
stump-its
H1503

Though the root thereof wax old in the earth, And the stock thereof die in the ground;

מֵרֵ֣יח9ַ
from–scent-of
H7381

מַיִ֣ם
water
H4325

חַ יַפְרִ֑
it-buds

ה וְעָשָׂ֖
and–makes

קָצִ֣יר
harvest

כְּמוֹ־
like–
H3644

נָֽטַע׃
planting
H5194

Yet through the scent of water it will bud, And put forth boughs like a plant.

וְגֶבֶ֣ר10
and–man
H1397

יָמ֭וּת
dies
H4191

יֶּחֱלָשׁ֑ וַֽ
and–lies-prostrate
H2522

וַיִּגְוַע֖
and–expires
H1478

אָדָ֣ם
man
H0120

וְאַיּֽוֹ׃
and–where-is-he
H0346

But man dieth, and is laid low: Yea, man giveth up the ghost, and where is he?

זְלוּ־11 אָֽ
waters-go–
H0235

מַ֭יִם
waters
H4325

מִנִּי־
from–

יָם֑
sea
H3220

ר וְנָ֝הָ֗
and–river
H5104

ב יֶחֱרַ֥
dries-up

שׁ׃ וְיָבֵֽ
and–is-parched
H3001

Asthe waters fail from the sea, And the river wasteth and drieth up;

יש12ׁ וְאִ֥
and–man
H0376

ב שָׁכַ֗
lies-down
H7901

וְֽלאֹ־
and–not–
H3808

ק֥וּם יָ֫
rises

עַד־
until–
H5704

י בִּלְתִּ֣
no-more
H1115

שָׁמַ֭יִם
heavens
H8064

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

יצוּ יָקִ֑
they-awake
H6974

א־ ֹֽ וְל
and–not–
H3808

רוּ יֵעֹ֝֗
are-roused
H5782

ם׃ מִשְּׁנָתָֽ
from–sleep-their
H8142

So man lieth down and riseth not: Till the heavens be no more, they shall not awake, Nor be roused out of their 
sleep.

י13 מִ֤
who
H4310

ן  ׀יִתֵּ֨
gives
H5414

בִּשְׁא֬וֹל
in–Sheol
H7585

נִי תַּצְפִּנֵ֗
you-hide-me
H6845

סְתִּירֵנִי תַּ֭
you-conceal-me
H5641

עַד־
until–
H5704

שׁ֣וּב
turning
H7725

ךָ אַפֶּ֑
anger-your
H0639

ית שִׁ֥ תָּ֤
you-set
H7896

י לִ֖
for-me

ק חֹ֣
limit
H2706

נִי׃ וְתִזְכְּרֵֽ
and–remember-me
H2142

Oh that thou wouldest hide me in Sheol, That thou wouldest keep me secret, until thy wrath be past, That thou 
wouldest appoint me a set time, and remember me!

אִם־14
if–

יָמ֥וּת
dies
H4191

בֶר גֶּ֗
man
H1397

חְיֶה֥ הֲיִ֫
?–he-lives
H2421

כָּל־
all–
H3605

יְמֵי֣
days-of
H3117

י צְבָאִ֣
service-my

אֲיַחֵל֑
I-wait
H3176

עַד־
until–
H5704

וֹא בּ֝֗
comes
H0935

י׃ חֲלִיפָתִֽ
relief-my
H2487

If a man die, shall he liveagain? All the days of my warfare would I wait, Till my release should come.

תִּ֭קְרָא15
you-call
H7121

י וְאָנֹכִ֣
and–I
H0595

עֱנֶךָּ֑ אֶֽ
answer-you

ה מַעֲשֵׂ֖ לְֽ
for–work-of
H4639

יָדֶ֣יךָ
hands-your
H3027

ף׃ תִכְסֹֽ
you-long
H3700

Thou wouldest call, and I would answer thee: Thou wouldest have a desire to the work of thy hands.

י־16 כִּֽ
for–

עַתָּ֭ה
now
H6258

צְעָדַ֣י
steps-my
H6806

תִּסְפּ֑וֹר
you-count

א־ ֹֽ ל
not–
H3808

שְׁמ֗וֹר תִ֝
you-watch
H8104

עַל־
over–

י׃ חַטָּאתִֽ
sin-my

But now thou numberest my steps: Dost thou not watch over my sin?
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חָתֻ֣ם17
sealed
H2856

בִּצְר֣וֹר
in–bag

פִּשְׁעִי֑
transgression-my
H6588

ל וַתִּ֝טְפֹּ֗
and–you-plaster-over
H2950

עַל־
upon–

י׃ עֲוֹנִֽ
iniquity-my
H5771

My transgression is sealed up in a bag, And thou fastenest up mine iniquity.

וְא֭וּלָם18
and–but
H0199

הַר־
mountain–
H2022

נוֹפֵל֣
falling
H5307

יִבּ֑וֹל
crumbles

וְצ֝֗וּר
and–rock
H6697

ק יֶעְתַּ֥
moves
H6275

מִמְּקֹמֽוֹ׃
from–place-its
H4725

But the mountain falling cometh to nought; And the rock is removed out of its place;

׀אֲבָנִי֤ם 19
stones
H0068

חֲקוּ שָׁ֥
wear-away
H7833

יִם מַ֗
waters
H4325

ף־ תִּשְׁטֹֽ
wash-away–
H7857

יהָ סְפִיחֶ֥
aftergrowths-its

עֲפַר־
dust-of–
H6083

אָרֶ֑ץ
earth
H0776

וְתִקְוַת֖
and–hope-of

אֱנ֣וֹשׁ
man
H0582

דְתָּ׃ הֶאֱבַֽ
you-destroy
H0006

The waters wear the stones; The overflowings thereof wash away the dust of the earth: So thou destroyest the 
hope of man.

תִּתְקְפֵה֣ו20ּ
you-overpower-him
H8630

לָנֶ֭צַח
forever
H5331

יַּהֲלֹ֑ךְ וַֽ
and–he-goes
H1980

מְשַׁנֶּ֥ה
changing

יו נָ֗ פָ֝
face-his
H6440

הוּ׃ תְּשַׁלְּחֵֽ וַֽ
and–you-send-him-away
H7971

Thou prevailest for ever against him, and he passeth; Thou changest his countenance, and sendest him away.

יִכְבְּד֣ו21ּ
are-honored
H3513

בָ֭נָיו
sons-his

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

יֵדָ֑ע
he-knows
H3045

וְיִ֝צְעֲר֗וּ
and–brought-low
H6819

וְֽלאֹ־
and–not–
H3808

ין יָבִ֥
he-perceives
H0995

מוֹ׃ לָֽ
for-them

His sons come to honor, and he knoweth it not; And they are brought low, but he perceiveth it not of them.

אַךְ־22
only–
H0389

שָׂרוֹ בְּ֭
flesh-his
H1320

עָלָי֣ו
upon-him

יִכְאָב֑
is-in-pain
H3510

וְנַ֝פְשׁ֗וֹ
and–soul-his
H5315

עָלָ֥יו
upon-him

ל׃ תֶּאֱבָֽ
mourns
H0056

פ
[P]

But his flesh upon him hath pain, And his soul within him mourneth.
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